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Adult Single Fares (Pounds) Child single fares are half the adult single fare shown  

Metro Daytripper
Valid for unlimited use on the Metro Monday-Friday from 0930
and all day Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays

Adult, Child And Return Fares Guide

DEC15012

Regular Metro User?
Save Money By Switching to Direct Debit
See midlandmetro.co.uk or call 0121 254 6322 for details

Please note child fares cannot be purchased on the Metro after 22:00.
Centro Concessionary Travel Passes are accepted for travel on the Metro from 09:30 weekdays 
until the end of daytime services and all day at weekends and Bank Holidays.

You must have a valid ticket, travel card or pass for every journey you make Great value £1 City Hop 
fare introduced.Please try to have the correct change for your ticket. Sorry we are unable to accept £20 or other large denomination notes

Passengers Must Not
Put feet on seats
Smoke, including e-cigarettes. - A fixed penalty notice of £50 will be 
issued to individuals who commit the offence of smoking in no-smoking 
premises or prosecution and a fine of up to £200
Eat or drink whilst on board
Play audio equipment or annoy other passengers
Wilfully damage or deface any part of the vehicle
Bring bicycles onto the tram
Bring dogs onto the tram (other than Guide or Hearing dogs)
Allow dogs on seats
Spit
Obstruct gangways with luggage etc
Leave litter

Do Not Distract The Driver

Conditions Of Carriage
Passengers must pay correct fare and retain ticket or hold a valid travelcard 
or other pass. Failure to do so will result in the imposition of a 
“standard fare” of £10 regardless of distance travelled.

Full conditions are available for inspection at National Express offices and 
travel shops.

National Express staff have the right to work without fear of assault or 
intimidation. National Express will actively prosecute anybody who does 
not respect this right. 

Respect The Conductor
Respect the rights of the conductor to work without fear or intimidation.
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Destination

All Fares Correct As Of 2nd January 2016

Please Pay On The Tram

Adult Fares Child Fares (age 5-15 inclusive)
Adult Fares

Single Day Return Cheap Day Return

£2.50 £3.00 £3.00

£3.10 £5.10 £4.50

£4.00 £6.30 £5.00

Child Fares (age 5-15 inclusive)

Single Day Return Cheap Day Return

£1.25 £1.50 £1.50

£1.55 £2.55 £2.25

£2.00 £3.15 £2.50

Day Returns Available Monday-Friday before 09:30

Cheap Day Return Available Monday-Friday from 09:30 and all day Saturday, 
Sunday & Bank Holidays

Single Tickets: Metro journeys must be completed within 90 minutes of time of purchase

Return Tickets: Outward Metro journey must be completed within 90 minutes,
return journey by the end of that day.

Day Tickets

Adult Child Family** Evening 5***

Metro Daytripper* (Metro only)

£5.00 £3.50 £10.00 £7.00

Day Metro / Bus (Metro & most Buses)

£6.30 £4.30 £8

* Not before 0930 Monday-Friday
** Each family group must contain at least 1 adult and 1 child. Family groups can be up to 6 people, not more than two of 
whom must be 16 or over.
*** Up to 5 adults can travel using this ticket after 6pm every day.

Cash fares are 
cheaper with 

Swift Pay As You Go.


